PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3036

Page 1, line 5, remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, after "states" insert "; and the right to a jury trial in civil traffic cases"

Page 1, line 6, remove "that"

Page 1, line 8, remove "that"

Page 1, line 11, remove "that"

Page 1, line 14, remove "that"

Page 1, after line 16, insert:

"WHEREAS, the North Dakota Supreme Court has found a constitutional right to a jury trial in civil traffic cases; and"

Page 2, line 2, remove the first "and"

Page 2, line 2, after the second "and" insert "the feasibility and desirability of eliminating a jury trial right for civil traffic tickets; and"

Renumber accordingly